
Degree: Bachelor of Science in Education 

College: Education, Arts and Humanities 

Major: Special Education 

Major Code: SPED

Concentration: N/A

Minor: N/A

Minor Code: N/A

Credits Required: 123

General Education Program Requirements
Foundations: (12 Credits)

Oral Communication: (3 Credits)

Quantitative Reasoning: (3 Credits)

Technological Literacy: (3 Credits) 

Written Communication: (3 Credits)

Required Major Courses: (81 Credits)

Competencies: 
Applied Methodologies 

Ethical Reasoning

Information Literacy

Intercultural Fluency

Keystone Experience

Quantitative Applications

Writing Intensive - Two (2) courses are required

Discoveries: (Credits 27) 
At least two (2) disciplines must be represented within each of the 
three (3) categories. 

Art/Humanities: (9 Credits)

Elective or Wellness & Personal Health: (3 Credits)

Natural Sciences & Technology: (9 Credits)

Social Sciences: (9 Credits)

ENGL 1200 College Composition

COMJ 1010 Public Speaking

MATH 1110 Math for Teachers I

ENGL 2300 Topics in Literature

ED 2333 Technology in Teaching and Learning

MATH 2120 Math for Teachers II

ED 1750 Educational Psychology

ED 2500 Cultural Awareness In Education

SPT 1211 Health and Personal Performance

SPED 3000 Introduction to Applied Behavior Analysis

SPED 4000 History and Theory of Exceptionalities

SPED 3995 Nature of Autism Spectrum Disorder

ED 2500 Multicultural Education

SPED 4240 and 4250 Student Teaching 

SPED 3090 Assessment and Prescriptive Teaching

SPED 3000 Introduction to Applied Behavior Analysis

SPED 1000 Disability in Popular Media 

SPED 1050 Foundations of Special Education

SPED 2000 Assessment and Positive Behavior Interventions

SPED 3000 Introduction to Applied Behavior Analysis

SPED 3010 Specific Learning Disabilities and Emotional & Behavioral Disorders 

SPED 3020 Intellectual and Physical Disabilities

SPED 3050 Early Intervention in Special Education

SPED 3070 Special Mathematics Instruction

SPED 3055 Fundamentals of Structured Literacy for Special Educators

SPED 4010 Assistive Technology for the Exceptional Learners

SPED 4040 Transition Planning and Instruction

SPED 3060 Special Reading and Writing Instruction 

SPED 2050 Introduction to Special Education with Field Observation

SPED 3090 Assessment and Prescriptive Teaching 

SPED 4060 Advanced Evidence Based Practices & Methods for Low Incidence Disabilities

SPED 4240 Student Teaching 

SPED 4070 Classroom Administration, Collaboration, and IEP Development

SPED 4250 Student Teaching 

SPED 4050 Advanced Evidence Based Practices & Methods for High Incidence Disabilities

SPED 4000 History, Theory, and Exceptionalities

ED 3700 ELL Foundations

SPED 4020 Trauma Informed Practices

SPED 3995 Nature of Autism Spectrum Disorder

PHIL 3400 Philosophy of Human Nature

COMJ 1101 Exploring Human Communication
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SPED 3090 Assessment and Prescriptive Teaching



Year 1

Year 3

Suggested Four Year Course Sequence

Year 2

Year 4

Fall Semester

Fall Semester

Fall Semester

Fall Semester

Spring Semester

Spring Semester

Spring Semester

Spring Semester

ENGL 1200 College Composition 
MATH 1110 Math for Teachers 1
SPED 1000 Disabilities in Popular Media 
Any Arts and Humanities Course
ED 1750 Educational Psychology

SPED 3090 Assessment and Prescriptive teaching 
SPED 3060 Spec Reading Inst 
SPT 1211 Health and Personal Performance 
COMJ 1010 Public Speaking 
SPED 4020 Trauma Informed Practices
Any Arts & Humanities Course 

SPED 3000 Into to ABA
PHIL 3400 Philosophy of Human Nature 
COMJ 1101 Exploring Human Nature 
SPED 3050 Early Intervention in Sp Ed
Any Natural Sciences and Technology Course

SPED 4050 High Methods 
SPED 4060 Low Methods 
SPED 4070 IEP 
SPED 4040 Transition 
SPED 4010 Assistive Technology

SPED 1050 Foundations of Sped 
SPED 2000 Assessment and PBS
SPED 2050 Into to SPED with Field 
ENGL 2300 Topics in Literature 
MATH 2120 Math for Teachers 2

SPED 4000 History and Theory of Excep
SPED 3995 Nature of ASD
ED 3700 ELL Foundations
Any Natural Sciences and Technology Course
SPED 3070 Special Math Instruction

SPED 3020 Intel and Phys Dis
SPED 3010 Spec Learning Dis and EBD
SPED 3055 Fundamentals of Structured Literacy for Special
           Education	
ED 2500 Multicultural Education 
Any Social Science Course 
ED 2333 Teaching with Technology

SPED 4240 Special Education Student Teaching 
SPED 4250 Special Education Student Teaching
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